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Academy of Excellence
 

SUSLA Evaluation ()
No. of responses = 5

Overall indicatorsOverall indicators

Global Index -+ av.=2.3
dev.=1.2

1 2 3 4 5

2. Overall quality of the Faculty/Staff InstituteOverall quality of the Faculty/Staff InstituteOverall quality of the Faculty/Staff InstituteOverall quality of the Faculty/Staff Institute -+ av.=2.4
dev.=1

1 2 3 4 5

3. Level of satisfaction with the following elements
of the Institute

-+ av.=2.2
dev.=1.5

1 2 3 4 5

Survey ResultsSurvey Results

1. Please help us to understand more about you.Please help us to understand more about you.Please help us to understand more about you.Please help us to understand more about you.1. Please help us to understand more about you.Please help us to understand more about you.Please help us to understand more about you.Please help us to understand more about you.

Personnel ClassificationPersonnel ClassificationPersonnel ClassificationPersonnel Classification1.1)

n=5
av.=2
dev.=1.2

Full-time Faculty 40%

Adjunct 40%

Staff 0%

Administrator 20%

Select your divisionSelect your divisionSelect your divisionSelect your division1.2)

n=5
av.=4.6
dev.=2.1

Academic Affairs 20%

Administration and Operations 0%

Community and Workforce Development 0%

Finance 0%

Institutional Advancement 40%

RSPIE 40%

Student Affairs and Enrollment Management 0%

Other 0%

Time at SUSLATime at SUSLATime at SUSLATime at SUSLA1.3)

n=5
av.=2.4
dev.=1.5

Less than one year 20%

1 to 5 years 60%

6 to 10 years 0%

11-20 years 0%

20 or more years 20%
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How often do you participate in work-related professional development opportunities?How often do you participate in work-related professional development opportunities?How often do you participate in work-related professional development opportunities?How often do you participate in work-related professional development opportunities?1.4)

n=5Frequently (2 to 5 times per year) 40%

Occasionally (once annually) 60%

Seldom (every few years) 0%

Never 0%

2. Overall quality of the Faculty/Staff InstituteOverall quality of the Faculty/Staff InstituteOverall quality of the Faculty/Staff InstituteOverall quality of the Faculty/Staff Institute2. Overall quality of the Faculty/Staff InstituteOverall quality of the Faculty/Staff InstituteOverall quality of the Faculty/Staff InstituteOverall quality of the Faculty/Staff Institute

Overall, I found the Institute to be helpful or
useful.

2.1)
Strongly DisagreeStrongly Agree n=5

av.=2.2
dev.=1.1

The Institute met my expectations.2.2)
Strongly DisagreeStrongly Agree n=5

av.=2.6
dev.=1.1

I learned at least one thing that I can use to
strengthen my department. 

2.3)
Strongly DisagreeStrongly Agree n=5

av.=2.4
dev.=1.1

The objectives of the Institute were clear to me.2.4)
Strongly DisagreeStrongly Agree n=4

av.=2.5
dev.=0.6

3. Level of satisfaction with the following elements of the Institute3. Level of satisfaction with the following elements of the Institute

Logistics (Location, seating, temperature)3.1)
Very DissatisfiedVery Satisfied n=5

av.=2.2
dev.=0.8

Clarity of information in the program3.2)
Very DissatisfiedVery Satisfied n=5

av.=2.2
dev.=1.6

Overall quality of information offered3.3)
Very DissatisfiedVery Satisfied n=5

av.=2
dev.=1.7

Lunch offered3.4)
Very DissatisfiedVery Satisfied n=5

av.=2.4
dev.=1.7
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y
x

1

40%

2

60%

3

0%

4

0%

1 100%100% 0% 0% 0%

2 100%33.3% 66.7% 0% 0%

3 0%0% 0% 0% 0%

4 100%0% 100% 0% 0%

5 0%0% 0% 0% 0%
100%
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x: Overall, I found the Institute to be helpful or useful. y: How often do you participate in work-related professionalHow often do you participate in work-related professionalHow often do you participate in work-related professionalHow often do you participate in work-related professional
development opportunities?development opportunities?development opportunities?development opportunities?

1: Strongly Agree
2: Agree
3: Neutral
4: Disagree
5: Strongly Disagree

1: Frequently (2 to 5 times per year)
2: Occasionally (once annually)
3: Seldom (every few years)
4: Never
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Profile
Subunit: RSPIE - Academy of Excellence
Name of the instructor: Academy of Excellence
Name of the course:
(Name of the survey)

SUSLA Evaluation

Values used in the profile line: Mean

2. Overall quality of the Faculty/Staff InstituteOverall quality of the Faculty/Staff InstituteOverall quality of the Faculty/Staff InstituteOverall quality of the Faculty/Staff Institute2. Overall quality of the Faculty/Staff InstituteOverall quality of the Faculty/Staff InstituteOverall quality of the Faculty/Staff InstituteOverall quality of the Faculty/Staff Institute

2.1) Overall, I found the Institute to be helpful or
useful.

Strongly Agree Strongly
Disagree n=5 av.=2.2 md=2.0 dev.=1.1

2.2) The Institute met my expectations. Strongly Agree Strongly
Disagree n=5 av.=2.6 md=3.0 dev.=1.1

2.3) I learned at least one thing that I can use to
strengthen my department. 

Strongly Agree Strongly
Disagree n=5 av.=2.4 md=2.0 dev.=1.1

2.4) The objectives of the Institute were clear to me. Strongly Agree Strongly
Disagree n=4 av.=2.5 md=2.5 dev.=0.6

3. Level of satisfaction with the following elements of the Institute3. Level of satisfaction with the following elements of the Institute

3.1) Logistics (Location, seating, temperature) Very Satisfied Very
Dissatisfied n=5 av.=2.2 md=2.0 dev.=0.8

3.2) Clarity of information in the program Very Satisfied Very
Dissatisfied n=5 av.=2.2 md=2.0 dev.=1.6

3.3) Overall quality of information offered Very Satisfied Very
Dissatisfied n=5 av.=2.0 md=1.0 dev.=1.7

3.4) Lunch offered Very Satisfied Very
Dissatisfied n=5 av.=2.4 md=2.0 dev.=1.7


